

ITEM NO.	DESIGNATION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SUR Construction, Inc.		RS Audley, Inc.		RM Piper, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	3.75	A	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28,125.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	11550	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 103,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,650.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL 25'EAGRT PLATFORM	4	U	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	38000	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 235,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 323,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	35	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 402.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
206.5	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR GAS PIPE	250	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
209.5	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS	8450	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 295,750.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 190,125.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 283,075.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 308,425.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	3800	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 87,400.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	2500	CY	\$ 24.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	1500	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 108,750.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	45	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	4200	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,050.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE (F)	33	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,280.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	190	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,520.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	1	U	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00
503.202	COFFERDAMS	1	U	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	1975	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 69,125.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,887.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,625.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,862.50
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	435	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,100.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	460	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,400.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	5	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
520.02	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	170	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 183,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00
520.13	CONCRETE CLASS A, APPROACH SLABS (F)	60	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00
520.716	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PANEL OPTION (F)	252	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 214,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 176,400.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	70	GAL	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	25	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	600	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	79	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 790.00
544.3	REINFORCING STEEL (CONTRACTOR DETAILED)	7500	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,375.00
544.31	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (CONTRACTOR DETAILED)	81500	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 114,100.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 105,950.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 101,875.00
547	SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)	2055	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,302.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,706.25
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	10	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	347125	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 867,812.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 572,756.25	\$ 1.67	\$ 579,698.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 607,468.75
559.4	ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE EXPANSION JOINT (F)	79	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 10,112.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,085.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,270.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	135	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,620.00
563.231	BRIDGE RAIL T3 WITH PROTECTIVE SCREENING (F)	352	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 182.50	\$ 64,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 66,880.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 63,360.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, T3 (STEEL POSTS)	4	U	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,045.00	\$ 20,180.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	360	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	100	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
592.1	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL	8580	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 343,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 265,980.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 368,940.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 326,040.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN	940	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,350.00
603.36115	15" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
603.83215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	1450	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 42,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	9	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	11	U	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
604.33	ELECTRIC MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
604.331	ELECTRIC MANHOLE W/ SWITCH	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
604.34	TELEPHONE MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 15,380.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00

ITEM NO.	DESIGNATION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SUR Construction, Inc.		RS Audley, Inc.		RM Piper, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
	TOTAL FROM PAGE 1				\$ 2,996,402.50		\$ 2,311,914.25		\$ 2,663,617.25		\$ 2,703,827.50
604.35	CATV MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
604.5	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING MANHOLES	3	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
604.9101	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1	U	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	775	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 12,322.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 18,212.50
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT EAGRT 25 FT.)	4	U	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
607.9924	BAR WAY (24-FOOT)	2	U	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
608.13	3" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	1000	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 22,500.00
608.26	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	15	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	4	SY	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	1625	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 26,812.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 28,437.50
611.05206	6" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL52	123.5	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,557.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,422.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,322.50
611.05212	12" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL52	1031.5	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 103,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 56,732.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 84,583.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 59,827.00
611.1112	12" PREINSULATED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, 2' POLYURETHENE, CL52	220	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 47,300.00
611.2986	30" STEEL SLEEVE UNDER APPROACH AND EXTENDING 5 FT BEYOND	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00
611.70006	6" FITTING	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
611.70012	12" FITTING	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
611.71006	6" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
611.71012	12" GATE VALVE	8	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
611.74	CHLORINE INJECTION TAP	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
611.812	INSTALLING HYDRANT SYSTEM	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
611.813	RELOCATING HYDRANT SYSTEM	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00
611.814	REMOVING HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
612.1104	4" PREINSULATED DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 3" POLYURETHENE, CL52	220	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00
612.2986	20" STEEL SLEEVE UNDER APPROACH AND EXTENDING 5 FT BEYOND	50	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00
612.3104	SEWER MANHOLE, 4 FT DIAMETER	19	VF	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
612.32008	8" CORE, BOOT AND INVERT	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
612.43204	4" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE, CL52	850	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,200.00
612.5	6'X6' ABOVE GROUND PUMP STATION, FACILITY	1	EA	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
612.70004	4" FITTING	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00
612.71004	4" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
612.73508	8" PVC. SEWER PIPE, SDC 35	208.6	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,473.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,797.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,509.60	\$ 21.50	\$ 4,484.90
614.444	4" 4-DUCT FIBERGLASS CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	435	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 22,837.50
614.466	6" 6-DUCT FIBERGLASS CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	218	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 20,492.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 18,312.00
614.74118	4" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	1625	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,875.00
614.74418	4" 4-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	1450	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,350.00
614.76218	6" 2-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	170	O	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,570.00
614.76314	6" 3-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	425	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,475.00
614.76318	6" 3-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	475	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,350.00
614.76414	6" 4-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	480	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,040.00
614.76418	6" 4-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	375	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,000.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	65	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,405.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	320	HR	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	U	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	16	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 84.00

ITEM NO.	DESIGNATION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SUR Construction, Inc.		RS Audley, Inc.		RM Piper, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
	TOTAL FROM PAGE 1 & 2				\$ 3,868,740.50		\$ 2,953,144.05		\$ 3,347,201.85		\$ 3,358,215.40
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	6	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 114.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	760	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,330.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	17300	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 2,768.00
632.0112	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	120	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 114.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 372.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	30	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 127.50
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	60	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 381.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	15	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23.35	\$ 350.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 159.00
644.62	WET BASIN/MEADOW SEED TYPE 62	1	LB	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
645.41	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE A	9500	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 12,825.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	4800	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,480.00
645.52	RYEGRASS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	125	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 156.25	\$ 1.35	\$ 168.75
645.531	SILT FENCE	2800	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,100.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	U	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	75	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00
646.5	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	2.9	A	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 47,850.00
647.29	WETLAND HUMUS	100	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
655.8	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY HOLLY	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
658.999	TRANSPLANTATION (EVERGREEN)	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00
670.02	SEDIMENT SUMP MEASURING POST	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
670.0481	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD, LEFT IN PLACE	1	U	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
670.0482	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE ACCESS ROAD	1	U	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00
670.4	8 INCH GAS LINE CASING	228	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,520.00
692	MOBILIZATION	1	U	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 284,672.20	\$ 284,672.20	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	15	MON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	\$	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	1	\$	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	1	\$	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	TOTALS				\$ 4,721,339.50		\$ 3,570,890.00		\$ 3,833,143.10		\$ 3,847,210.65

ITEM NO.	DESIGNATION	QUANTITY		CPM Constructors		SPS New England		T Buck Construction, Inc.		George Cairns and Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	3.75	A	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 10,475.00	\$ 39,281.25
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	11550	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 72,187.50
203.5555	GUARDRAIL 25'EAGRT PLATFORM	4	U	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	38000	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	35	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 253.75
206.5	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR GAS PIPE	250	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
209.5	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS	8450	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 211,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 253,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 253,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 270,400.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	3800	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 98,800.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	2500	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 71,250.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	1500	TON	\$ 72.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 117,750.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	45	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 5,692.50
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	4200	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,300.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE (F)	33	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 6,352.50
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	190	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 4,845.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	1	U	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
503.202	COFFERDAMS	1	U	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	1975	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,750.00
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	435	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 19,901.25
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	460	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 15,870.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	5	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
520.02	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	170	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00
520.13	CONCRETE CLASS A, APPROACH SLABS (F)	60	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
520.716	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PANEL OPTION (F)	252	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 201,600.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	70	GAL	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,010.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	25	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,175.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	600	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	79	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,185.00
544.3	REINFORCING STEEL (CONTRACTOR DETAILED)	7500	LB	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,250.00
544.31	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (CONTRACTOR DETAILED)	81500	LB	\$ 0.01	\$ 815.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 73,350.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 97,800.00
547	SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)	2055	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,385.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,247.50
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	10	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	347125	LB	\$ 1.80	\$ 624,825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 694,250.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 590,112.50	\$ 1.89	\$ 656,066.25
559.4	ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE EXPANSION JOINT (F)	79	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,060.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	135	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,620.00
563.231	BRIDGE RAIL T3 WITH PROTECTIVE SCREENING (F)	352	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 65,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,400.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, T3 (STEEL POSTS)	4	U	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 22,200.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	360	CY	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,040.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	100	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00
592.1	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL	8580	SF	\$ 41.00	\$ 351,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 360,360.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 291,720.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN	940	SY	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,056.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,880.00
603.36115	15" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00
603.83215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	1450	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,500.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	9	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	11	U	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 29,150.00
604.33	ELECTRIC MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
604.331	ELECTRIC MANHOLE W/ SWITCH	2	EA	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
604.34	TELEPHONE MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESIGNATION	QUANTITY		CPM Constructors		SPS New England		T Buck Construction, Inc.		George Cairns and Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
	TOTAL FROM PAGE 4				\$ 2,593,627.00		\$ 2,810,819.00		\$ 2,847,141.50		\$ 2,968,497.50
604.35	CATV MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
604.5	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING MANHOLES	3	LF	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
604.9101	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1	U	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	775	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 17.50	\$ ** 13,562.50
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT EAGRT 25 FT.)	4	U	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 7,080.00
607.9924	BAR WAY (24-FOOT)	2	U	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
608.13	3" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	1000	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00
608.26	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	15	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 832.50
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	4	SY	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	1625	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,750.00
611.05206	6" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL52	123.5	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,039.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,928.00
611.05212	12" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL52	1031.5	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 82,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 82,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 77,362.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 56,732.50
611.1112	12" PREINSULATED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, 2' POLYURETHENE, CL52	220	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 52,800.00
611.2986	30" STEEL SLEEVE UNDER APPROACH AND EXTENDING 5 FT BEYOND	50	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00
611.70006	6" FITTING	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
611.70012	12" FITTING	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00
611.71006	6" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00
611.71012	12" GATE VALVE	8	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00
611.74	CHLORINE INJECTION TAP	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
611.812	INSTALLING HYDRANT SYSTEM	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
611.813	RELOCATING HYDRANT SYSTEM	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00
611.814	REMOVING HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
612.1104	4" PREINSULATED DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 3" POLYURETHENE, CL52	220	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00
612.2986	20" STEEL SLEEVE UNDER APPROACH AND EXTENDING 5 FT BEYOND	50	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00
612.3104	SEWER MANHOLE, 4 FT DIAMETER	19	VF	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,275.00
612.32008	8" CORE, BOOT AND INVERT	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00
612.43204	4" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE, CL52	850	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,500.00
612.5	6'X6' ABOVE GROUND PUMP STATION, FACILITY	1	EA	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00
612.70004	4" FITTING	3	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
612.71004	4" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
612.73508	8" PVC. SEWER PIPE, SDC 35	208.6	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,559.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,559.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,516.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,258.00
614.444	4" 4-DUCT FIBERGLASS CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	435	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,275.00
614.466	6" 6-DUCT FIBERGLASS CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	218	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,800.00
614.74118	4" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	1625	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,250.00
614.74418	4" 4-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	1450	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 34,800.00
614.76218	6" 2-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	170	O	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,740.00
614.76314	6" 3-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	425	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 12,622.50
614.76318	6" 3-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	475	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,062.50
614.76414	6" 4-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	480	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 11,616.00
614.76418	6" 4-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	375	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,375.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	65	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,502.50
618.7	FLAGGERS	320	HR	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,720.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	U	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	16	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 88.00

ITEM NO.	DESIGNATION	QUANTITY		CPM Constructors		SPS New England		T Buck Construction, Inc.		George Cairns and Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
	TOTAL FROM PAGE 4 & 5				\$ 3,361,526.00		\$ 3,590,433.00		\$ 3,549,349.50		\$ 3,644,102.50
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	6	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 165.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	760	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,800.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	17300	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,595.00
632.0112	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	120	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 132.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 132.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	30	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 33.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	60	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 990.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	15	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00
644.62	WET BASIN/MEADOW SEED TYPE 62	1	LB	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
645.41	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE A	9500	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,250.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	4800	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,600.00
645.52	RYEGRASS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	125	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 312.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,187.50
645.531	SILT FENCE	2800	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,600.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	U	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	75	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00
646.5	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	2.9	A	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ *** 27,115.00
647.29	WETLAND HUMUS	100	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
655.8	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY HOLLY	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
658.999	TRANSPLANTATION (EVERGREEN)	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00
670.02	SEDIMENT SUMP MEASURING POST	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
670.0481	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD, LEFT IN PLACE	1	U	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 106,650.00	\$ 106,650.00
670.0482	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE ACCESS ROAD	1	U	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
670.4	8 INCH GAS LINE CASING	228	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 30,780.00
692	MOBILIZATION	1	U	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 212,009.50	\$ 212,009.50	\$ 422,500.00	\$ 422,500.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	15	MON	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 20,625.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	\$	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	1	\$	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	1	\$	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	TOTALS				\$ 4,282,673.50		\$ 4,299,388.00		\$ * 4,264,919.00		\$ 4,493,315.00

T Buck Construction, Inc.
* Math Error - All unit prices & total dollars match however the Bid Form shows a total of \$4,319.919.00 which is incorrect. Total Bid is \$4,264,919.00 as shown on this bid canvass.

George Cairns and Sons, Inc.
** Math Error - Item 606.120 Total Dollar Price was incorrectly calculated as \$13,562.50. Total should be \$13,652.50 as shown on this bid canvass.
*** Math Error - Item 646.5 Total Dollar Price was incorrectly calculated as \$9,350.00. Total should be \$27,115.00 as shown on this bid canvass.